
 

 

 
 

Schedule of Fees, Costs, and Deposits 
 

Utility Billing 
 
 

New Customer Fees 
(One-time fee for new account holders) 

 Water Sewer 

Per First-Time Account Holder   $          25.00   $          30.00  

 

 

Other Fees, Costs, and Deposits 

 Inside City Outside City  

NSF Check Charges $         20.00  $         20.00  

Service Charge** $         20.00 $         20.00 

Service Charge (Same Day) $         40.00 $         40.00 

Deposit (Renter) $         50.00 $         50.00 

Deposit (Homeowner) $         50.00 $         50.00 

Deposit (Residential/Commercial; 1" & above) $       250.00 $       250.00 

Disconnection Notice  $         11.00 $         16.00   

Disconnection Service Charge $         20.00  $         20.00 

Late Fee (% amounts due for water and sewer)               10%                 10% 

Meter Tampering (Residential & Irrigation) $        100.00 $        100.00 

Meter Tampering 

(Contractor/Commercial/Industrial) $        500.00 $        500.00 

Uncollected NSF***  $         40.00 $         40.00 

Unfulfilled Payment Extension***  $         40.00 $         40.00 

   
**A service charge may be applied on accounts subject to disconnection, service orders, and other services 
*** Multiple service charges apply 

 

 

 
Deposits 

Deposit (Renter) $         50.00 $         50.00 

Deposit (Homeowner) $         50.00 $         50.00 

Deposit (Residential/Commercial; 1" & above) $       250.00 $       250.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Schedule of Fees, Costs, and Deposits 
 

Construction and Engineering 
 
 

Access Fees* 
Water Fee, per living unit $300  

Sewer fee, per living unit $300  
 

 
 

Development Impact Fees* 
Meter Size Water Sewer 

5/8"  $       700.00   $    2,200.00  

1"  $    1,000.00   $    5,000.00  

1 1/2"  $    2,000.00   $  10,000.00  

2"  $    5,000.00   $  15,000.00  

3"  $  10,000.00   $  30,000.00  

4"  $  15,000.00   $  45,000.00  

6"  $  30,000.00   $  90,000.00  
 

 

*Access and Development Impact Fees for “low-income housing”, defined as a structure to be used as a residence or dwelling 

house (not a place of business) with a building permit value of $120,000 or less, will be forty percent (40%) of the above-stated 

fees.  

 

Water Service Construction Costs 
5/8" Single $ 1,200.00 

5/8" Double $ 1,400.00 

1" Single $ 1,450.00 

1 1/2" Single $ 4,900.00 

2" Single $ 4,900.00 
 

Additional fees and deposits may be required if the proposed water service construction warrants extra work. Services larger than 

two inch are charged on a “cost basis.” 

 

Large Water Pipe Tap Costs 
1" Tap   $    200.00  

2" Tap   $    225.00  

4" Tap   $    275.00  

6" Tap   $    275.00  

8" Tap   $    325.00  

12" Tap   $    425.00  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Schedule of Fees, Costs, and Deposits 
 

Construction and Engineering 
 

 

Sewer Pipe Tap Costs 
4" Tap $     325.00  

  

 

Employee and Equipment Rates 

            Operators  $       40.00  

            Crew Leads & 

Supervisors 
 $       55.00  

              

            Work Trucks  

            ½ Ton  $       35.00  

            1 Ton  $       50.00  

            Dump Truck  $     100.00  

              
            Heavy Equipment  
            Excavator  $       75.00  

            Backhoe  $     100.00  

            Camera Trucks  $     125.00  

            Flush Trucks  $     200.00  
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Plan Review Fees** 

Submittal # Minimum Fee $10,000 < Utility Construction Est. < $50,000 
Maximum 

Fee 

4th 

Submittal 
$100  1.00% of the cost of water & sewer construction $500  

5th 

Submittal 
$200  2.00% of the cost of water & sewer construction $1,000  

6th 

Submittal 
$300 3.00% of the cost of water & sewer construction $1,500 

 
Applies to all site development plans prepared by engineering consultants for private developers. Projects may include large scale 

developments and commercial / residential subdivisions and does not apply to projects performed under the direction of the City of Rogers, 

Rogers Water Utilities, or other public works entity. Does not apply to plumbing plans. Informal inquiries requiring clarification of specific 

items in plan review guidelines (which may be accompanied by plan exhibits for clarification) do not constitute a plan submittal and will not be 

considered as such. 

 

 

 



 
 

 

Schedule of Fees, Costs, and Deposits 
 

Rentals 
 

 

Fire Hydrant Meter Rentals 

Deposit 1” Meter $       200.00  

Deposit 2” Meter $       350.00  

Deposit 3” Meter $       500.00  

Rental Charge, per day $           7.00 

Meter Set/Service Charge (next-day service) $         40.00 

Same-Day Meter Set/Service Charge (additional) $         40.00 

In addition, hydrant meter water usage is billed according to the current water rates. 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


